    H
© FANTECH 2023NOISE CONTROL PRODUCTSH-12
N2T & N3T RECTANGULAR DUCT ATTENUATORS
Attenuators with small percentages of free area and longer
length will provide the greatest attenuation but also the greatest
pressure loss. Certain steps within the attenuator selection
process may therefore need to be repeated several times to
determine the best selection within these constraints.

shall have the following indices:-
Ignitability 0   Spread of flame 0    Heat evolved 0   Smoke developed 1
HOW TO ORDER
CUSTOMISED ATTENUATOR
OPTIONS
The following are available as special options when ordering
Fantech rectangular attenuators:
• Different materials of construction such as Stainless Steel
   Grades 304 and 316.
• Paints / protective coatings such as epoxy paint, Chlorinated
   Rubber etc.
• Flange material/dimensions profile can be specified
   (e.g. Ductmate, TDF, Plain Steel Angle).
• Access doors for easy cleaning (e.g. in Kitchen Exhaust
   Applications).
INSERTION LOSS
Static insertion loss values derived from tests to ISO 7235:2003
Acoustics
• Laboratory measurement procedures for ducted silencers
   and air-terminal units.
• Insertion loss, flow noise and total pressure loss.
• Insertion losses greater than 60dB are not reported.
MODEL
N2T - 200mm Tapered Splitter
N3T - 300mm Tapered Splitter
Length Code
A - 600mm      C2 - 1400mm     G - 2400mm
B - 900mm      E -   1800mm     H - 2700mm
C -1200mm     F -    2100mm     I - 3000mm
Construction
Leave blank for standard construction
QS - For Q-Seal (melinex lined)
Airway Width Code
05 - 50mm
07 - 75mm
10 - 100mm
12 - 125mm
Casing width in cm.
Casing height in cm.
15 - 150mm
17 - 175mm
20 - 200mm
22 - 225mm
25 - 250mm
30 - 300mm
H
ei

Tapered splitters
Note: Dimensions will vary according to your selection and be included
in the “How To Order” model number.
    H
© FANTECH 2023NOISE CONTROL PRODUCTSH-14
Model No.
N2T...
Length,
(mm) 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
Module Widths,
mm.
05A 600 7 7 11 24 34 33 29 23
250*, 500, 750,
1000, 1250,
1500, 1750,
2000
Free Area 20%
05B 900 8 10 17 32 45 48 39 28
05C 1200 9 13 23 41 57 60 49 33
05C2 1400 10 14 28 45 60 60 56 35
05E 1800 11 18 39 55 60 60 60 40
05F 2100 12 24 43 60 60 60 60 44
05G 2400 15 28 49 60 60 60 60 48
05H 2700 15 32 55 60 60 60 60 54
05I 3000 14 34 60 60 60 60 60 59
07A 600 6 7 12 24 32 30 25 21
275*, 550, 825,
1100, 1375,
1650, 1925,
2200
Free Area 27%
07B 900 7 9 17 31 42 42 34 25
07C 1200 8 12 22 39 53 52 42 29
07C2 1400 9 13 27 44 58 57 47 30
07E 1800 10 17 36 53 60 60 55 34
07F 2100 11 21 41 60 60 60 60 37
07G 2400 13 25 47 60 60 60 60 40
07H 2700 13 28 52 60 60 60 60 45
07I 3000 12 30 57 60 60 60 60 49
10A 600 5 6 11 23 28 26 22 19
300*, 600, 900,
1200, 1500,
1800, 2100,
2400
Free Area 33%
10B 900 6 9 15 30 40 36 28 22
10C 1200 6 11 19 38 51 46 33 24
10C2 1400 6 12 23 42 57 51 36 25
10E 1800 7 14 30 51 60 60 41 27
10F 2100 8 17 35 59 60 60 46 28
10G 2400 9 20 39 60 60 60 51 30
10H 2700 11 22 43 60 60 60 55 32
10I 3000 11 24 48 60 60 60 60 34
12A 600 4 6 11 21 26 24 20 17
325*, 650, 975,
1300, 1625,
1950, 2275
 Free Area 38%
12B 900 5 8 15 28 36 32 24 19
12C 1200 5 10 19 34 47 39 27 21
12C2 1400 6 11 22 39 49 44 29 22
12E 1800 7 13 27 48 58 52 33 22
12F 2100 7 15 33 54 60 59 36 23
12G 2400 8 17 37 60 60 60 39 24
12H 2700 9 19 41 60 60 60 43 25
12I 3000 10 21 45 60 60 60 46 26
15A 600 4 6 11 21 25 22 18 16
350*, 700, 1050,
1400, 1750,
2100
Free Area 43%
15B 900 5 8 14 27 35 28 21 18
15C 1200 5 9 17 33 44 33 24 19